## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No. Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2022 (Part), Dated Shimla-2, the 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to relieve Shri Ghanshyam

Chand, HPAS (2005), Secretary, State Transport Authority-cum-Additional

Commissioner, Transport, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla from the charge of the post of

Secretary-cum-Chief Executive Officer, H.P. Building and Other Construction Workers

Welfare Board, Shimla, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By Order

## Ram Subhag Singh Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the

30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.

Copy forwarded to:-

1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2.

2. The Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

- 3. The FC-cum-Pr. Secretary (Revenue) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-2.
- 4. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 5. All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners, in H.P.
- 6. The Director of Industries, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171001.
- 7. The Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 8. The Secretary-cum-Chief Executive Officer, H.P. Building and Other Construction Workers Welfare Board, Shimla.
- 9. The officer concerned (By Name) for information and necessary action.
- 10. The Sr. Special Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 11. The Controller (Finance & Accounts) DoP, HP Sectt., Shimla-171002.
- 12. Personal file/guard file/spare copies.

( Amarjeet Singh ) ( Amarjeet Singh ) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Ph. No. 0177-2621894 Email Id: <u>persbr4-hp@nic.in</u>